A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITYOF SWEENY, TEXAS, APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICY MEMORANDUM DATED APRIL 20, 2023, RELATING TO POLICE PROVIDING SECURITY FOR EVENTS WITHIN THE CITY

WHEREAS, the City of Sweeny and the Sweeny Police Department recognize the necessity to have a standard policy within the city relating to the provision of security for events held within the City; and

WHEREAS, the provision of security is especially important at events where alcoholic beverages are sold, distributed, possessed or consumed at events on City property; and

WHEREAS, all security for hire for events where alcoholic beverages are sold, distributed, possessed or consumed at events on City property will be provided by Sweeny Police:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SWEENY, TEXAS:

Section 1:

The findings of fact stated herein are found to be true and correct.

Section 2:

The City Council hereby approves and adopts as City of Sweeny policy the policy memorandum dated April 20, 2023, signed by the Chief of Police, which provides regulations for the provision of police security at events on City of Sweeny property, where alcoholic beverages are sold, distributed, possessed or consumed. A copy of the memorandum is attached hereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED _____, 2023.

DUSTY HOPKINS, Mayor of the City of Sweeny

ATTEST:

KAYDI SMITH, City Secretary